Bus 3 Pond Cove - AM Gold

15 McAuley Rd 8:27 AM

31 McAuley Rd 8:28 AM

18 Chevrus Rd. 8:29 AM

Chevrus Rd / Southwell Rd.  8:30 AM
120 Oakhurst Rd. 8:31 AM

Oakhurst Rd / Rockwall Ln  8:32 AM
Woodcrest / Arrow Point Rd. 8:33 AM
Hermit thrushRd.  8:34 AM

54 Oakhurst Rd 8:35 AM

Oakhurst Rd / Wood Rd  8:36 AM

Pond Cove

Bus 3 Pond Cove - AM Maroon

Champion Rd / Alder St. 7:55 AM
Lydon Ln East / Southwell Rd. 7:56 AM
31 McAuleyRd  7:57 AM

17 Chevrus Rd. 7:58 AM

Deerfield Ln.  8:00 AM

120 Oakhurst Rd. 8:02 AM

15 Arrow Point Rd. 8:03 AM

8 Hermit Thrush Rd. 8:05

Oakhurst Rd / Glenden Rd. 8:07 AM

Pond Cove



Bus 3 Pond Cove — PM Gold

15 McAuley Rd. 3:11 PM

31 McAuley Rd. 3:12 PM

18 Chevrus Rd. 3:13 PM

Chevrus Rd / Southwell Rd 3:14 PM
120 OakhurstRd  3:16 PM

Oakhurst Rd / Rockwall Ln 3:18 PM
Woodcrest / Arrow Point Rd  3:20 PM
54 Oakhurst Rd. 3:21 PM

Oakhurst Rd / Wood Rd 3:23 PM

Pond Cove

Bus 3 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

Champion Rd / Alder St. 2:40 PM
Lydon Ln East / Southwell Rd. 2:41 PM
31 McAuley Rd 2:42 PM

17 Chevrus Rd. 2:43 PM

Mitchell Rd / Deerfield Ln. 2:44 PM
120 Oakhurst Rd. 2:46 PM

15 Arrow Point Rd. 2:47 PM

8 Hermit Thrush Rd 2:48 PM
Oakhurst Rd / Glenden Rd. 2:49 PM

Pond Cove



Bus 5 Pond Cove - AM Gold

1186 Shore Rd. 8:23 AM

Shore Rd / Cottage Rd. 8:28 AM
Shore Rd / Glen Ave 8:30 AM

40 Warren Ave. 8:31 AM

Shore Rd / Wood Rd. 8:33 AM
Robinhood Rd / Littlejohn. 8:34 AM

Pond Cove

Bus 5 Pond Cove — AM Maroon

Cottage Ln / Shore Rd. 8:00 AM

Shore Rd / Birch Knls. 8:02 AM

Shore Rd / Glen Ave. 8:05 AM
Robinhood Rd / Littlejohn Rd. 8:06 AM
28 Old Fort Rd. 8:07 AM

Old Fort Rd / Friar Ln 8:12 AM

1175 Shore Rd. 8:13 PM

Pond Cove



Bus 5 Pond Cove - PM Gold

1186 Shore Rd. 3:08 PM

Shore Rd / Cottage Rd. 3:13 PM
Shore Rd / Glen Ave. 3:15PM

40 Warren Ave  3:16 PM

Shore Rd / Wood Rd. 3:18 PM
Robinhood Rd / Littlejohn. 3:20 PM

Pond Cove

Bus 5 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

Cottage Ln / Shore Rd. 2:40 PM

Shore Rd / Birch Knls. 2:42 PM

Shore Rd / Glen Ave. 2:45 PM
Robinhood Rd / Littlejohn Rd. 2:46 PM
28 Old Fort Rd. 2:47 PM

Old Fort Rd / Friar Ln. 2:52 PM

1175 Shore Rd. 2:54 PM

Pond Cove



Bus 6 Pond Cove — AM Gold

196 fowler Rd. 8:19 AM

Tigerlilly Ln / Cross hill Rd. 8:25 AM
Cross Hill Rd / Chesterwood Rd. 8:27 AM
Farms Edge Rd / Sawyer Rd 8:29 AM

Pond Cove

Bus 6 Pond Cove - AM Maroon

67 Fowler Rd. 7:53 AM

297 Fowler Rd 7:55 AM

337 Fowler Rd. 7:56 AM

Apple Tree Ln / Cross Hill Rd. 7:58 AM
Tigerlilly Ln / Cross Hill Rd. 8:01 AM
Farms Edge Rd / Sawyer Rd. 8:02 AM
Starboard Dr / Scott Dyer Rd. 8:06 AM
Patricia Dr / Scott Dyer Rd 8:10 AM

Pond Cove



Bus 6 Pond Cove — PM Gold

196 fowler Rd. 3:09 PM

Tigerlilly Ln / Cross hill Rd. 3:14 PM
Cross Hill Rd / Chesterwood Rd. 3:16 PM
Farms Edge Rd / Sawyer Rd 3:18 PM

Pond Cove

Bus 6 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

67 Fowler Rd 2:38 PM

297 Fowler Rd. 2:40 PM

337 Fowler Rd 2:44 PM

Apple Tree Ln / Cross Hill Rd. 2:46 PM
Tigerlilly Ln / Cross Hill Rd. 2:48PM
Farms Edge Rd / Sawyer Rd. 2:49 PM
Starboard Dr / Scott Dyer Rd. 2:51 PM
Patricia Dr / Scott Dyer Rd. 2:52 PM

Pond Cove



Bus 7 Pond Cove — AM Gold

Old Ocean House Rd / Eastfield Rd. 8:23 AM
Kettle Cove Rd / Crescent View Ave 8:26 AM
Two Lights Rd / Beacon Ln. 8:31 AM

Two Lights Rd / Hannaford Cove Rd 8:33 AM
232 Fowler Rd 8:39 AM

Fowler Rd / Fenway Rd 8:40 AM

Hampton Rd / Bayberry Ln. 8:42 AM

Pond Cove

Bus 7 Pond Cove — AM Maroon

Old Ocean House Rd / Zeb Cove Rd 7:52 AM
Ocean House Rd / Eastfield Rd. 7:55 AM
Ocean House Rd / Wentworth Rd. 7:56 AM
Two Lights Rd / Beacon Ln. 8:00 AM

Two Lights Rd / Hannaford Cove Rd 8:04 AM
Fowler Rd / SusanRd 8:12 AM

Pond Cove



Bus 7 Pond Cove - PM Gold

Old Ocean House Rd / Eastfield Rd. 3:07 PM

Kettle Cove Rd / Crescent View Ave. 3:10 PM
Two Lights Rd / Beacon Ln. 3:13 PM

Two Lights Rd / Hannaford Cove Rd. 3:15 PM
232 Fowler Rd. 3:20 PM

Fowler Rd / Fenway Rd. 3:21 PM

Hampton Rd / Bayberry Ln. 3:25 PM

Pond Cove

Bus 7 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

Old Ocean House Rd / Zeb Cove Rd. 2:37 PM
Ocean House Rd / Eastfield Rd. 2:39 PM
Ocean House Rd / Wentworth Rd. 2:41 PM
Two Lights Rd / Beacon Ln. 2:47 PM

Two Lights Rd / Hannaford Cove Rd. 2:49 PM
Fowler Rd / Susan Rd. 2:55 PM

Pond Cove



Bus 9 Pond Cove - AM Gold

6 Pleasant Ave. 8:30 AM
24 Ridge Rd. 8:35 AM

16 Ridge Rd. 8:36 AM
1035 Sawyer Rd. 8:37 AM
1043 Sawyer Rd. 8:38 AM
8 Cole Field Rd. 8:40 AM

Pond Cove

Bus 9 Pond Cove — AM Maroon

Spurwink Ave / Pheasant Hill Rd. 7:54 AM
Dawe Rd / Valley Rd. 7:57 AM

Spurwink Ave / Purpoodock Dr. 7:59 AM
19 Park Circle. 8:06 AM

39 Eastman Rd. 8:11 AM

283 Spurwink Ave. 8:13 AM

321 Spurwink Ave. 8:14 AM

Pond Cove



Bus 9 Pond Cove - PM Gold

6 Pleasant Ave. 3:10 PM
24 Ridge Rd. 3:11 PM

16 Ridge Rd. 3:18 PM
1035 Sawyer Rd. 3:23 PM
1043 Sawyer Rd. 3:25 PM
8 Cole Field Rd. 3:26 PM

Pond Cove

Bus 9 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

Spurwink Ave / Pheasant Hill Rd. 2:37 PM
Dawe Rd / Valley Rd. 2:39 PM

Spurwink Ave / Purpoodock Dr. 2:46 PM
19 Park Circle. 2:51 PM

39 Eastman Rd. 2:53 PM

283 Spurwink Ave. 2:54 PM

321 Spurwink Ave. 2:55 PM

Pond Cove



Bus 10 Pond Cove — AM Gold

42 Ocean House Rd. 8:22

9 Waterhouse Rd. 8:24

6 Harrison Ave. 8:25

35 Ocean House Rd. 8:26

99 Spurwink Ave. 8:29

74 Spurwink Ave. 8:31

Stephenson St / Hamlin St. 8:32
Aster Ln / Franklin Circle 8:33
Mitchell Rd / Shaw Farm Rd. 8:39
Meadowview Ln / Mitchell Rd. 8:41

Pond Cove

Bus 10 Pond Cove - AM Maroon

Ocean House Rd / Chambers Rd. 7:52
4 Windmill Ln. 7:53

42 Ocean House Rd. 7:54

19 Waterhouse Rd. 7:56

6 Harrison Ave. 7:57

State Ave / Beverly Terrace 7:59
State Ave / Ocean House Rd. 8:01
74 Spurwink Ave. 8:02
Stephenson St / Hamlin St. 8:03
Aster Ln / Franklin Circle 8:04
Mitchell Rd / Lydon Ln 8:05

325 Mitchell Rd. 8:12

Mitchell Rd / Hobstone Rd. 8:14



Bus 10 Pond Cove - PM Gold

42 Ocean House Rd. 3:09

9 Waterhouse Rd. 3:11

6 Harrison Ave. 3:12

35 Ocean House Rd. 3:14

99 Spurwink Ave. 3:16

74 Spurwink Ave. 3:17

Stephenson St / Hamlin St. 3:18
Aster Ln / Franklin Circle 3:19
Mitchell Rd / Shaw Farm Rd. 3:21
Meadowview Ln / Mitchell Rd. 3:28

Pond Cove

Bus 10 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

Ocean House Rd / Chambers Rd. 2:38
4 Windmill Ln  2:40

42 Ocean House Rd. 2:41

19 Waterhouse Rd. 2:43

6 Harrison Ave. 2:45

State Ave / Beverly Terrace 2:48
State Ave / Ocean House Rd. 2:49
74 Spurwink Ave. 2:50
Stephenson St / Hamlin St. 2:51
Aster Ln / Franklin Circle 2:56
Mitchell Rd / Lydon Ln. 2:58

325 Mitchell Rd. 3:00

Mitchell Rd / Hobstone Rd. 3:03



Bus 12 Pond Cove — AM Gold

Belfield/Cranbrook 8:24

420 Mitchell. 8:27

Granite Ridge / Stonegate 8:29
Gateledge / Stonegate 8:30
Columbus / Kildeer 8:33
Maplewood / Cottage Farms 8:37
Mountain View / Shore 8:38

Pond Cove 8:46

Bus 12 Pond Cove — AM Maroon

Belfield/Cranbrook 7:51

Rock Crest / Stonegate 7:55
Gateledge / Stonegate 7:57
Columbus / Kildeer 8:00
Maplewood / Cottage Farms 8:04
Stoneybrook Y 8:07

Pond Cove 8:15



Bus 12 Pond Cove — PM Gold

Belfield/Cranbrook 3:10

420 Mitchell. 3:13

Granite Ridge / Stonegate 3:15
Gateledge / Stonegate 3:17
Columbus / Kildeer 3:20
Maplewood / Cottage Farms 3:24
Mountain View / Shore 3:25

Pond Cove

Bus 12 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

Belfield/Cranbrook 2:40

Rock Crest / Stonegate 2:44
Gateledge / Stonegate 2:46
Columbus / Kildeer 2:49
Maplewood / Cottage Farms 2:53
Stoneybrook Y 2:56

Pond Cove



Bus 15 Pond Cove — AM Gold

Misty Lane / Ledgewood Ln. 8:24
Spoondrift Ln / Spruce Ln. 8:26
Pine Ridge Rd / Saltspray Ln. 8:28
Cove View Rd / Heritage Ct. 8:31
Huntspoint Rd / Saltspray Ln. 8:33
500 Ocean House Rd 8:36
Katahdin Rd / Algonquin Rd. 8:44

Pond Cove 8:49

Bus 15 Pond Cove — AM Maroon

10 Broad Cove Rd. 7:52

Misty Ln / Ledgewood Ln. 7:53
Salt Spray Ln / Pine Ridge Rd. 7:54
Salt Spray Ln / Hunts Point Rd. 8:02
Hunts Point Rd / Winding Way 8:03
Cove View Rd / Heritage Ct. 8:05
15 Trundy Rd. 8:06

Avon Rd / Trundy Rd. 8:07

29 Trundy Rd. 8:09

36 Trundy Rd. 8:10

Katahdin Rd / Algonquin Rd. 8:11

Pond Cove. 8:16



Bus 15 Pond Cove — PM Gold

Misty Lane / Ledgewood Ln. 3:12
Spoondrift Ln / Spruce Ln. 3:15
Pine Ridge Rd / Saltspray Ln. 3:18
Cove View Rd / Heritage Ct. 3:22
Huntspoint Rd / Saltspray Ln. 3:24
500 Ocean House Rd 3:28
Katahdin Rd / Algonquin Rd. 3:33

Pond Cove

Bus 15 Pond Cove — PM Maroon

10 Broad Cove Rd. 2:39

Misty Ln / Ledgewood Ln. 2:41

Salt Spray Ln / Pine Ridge Rd. 2:42
Salt Spray Ln / Hunts Point Rd. 2:46
Hunts Point Rd / Winding Way 2:47
Cove View Rd / Heritage Ct. 2:48
15 Trundy Rd. 2:55

Avon Rd / Trundy Rd. 2:55

29 Trundy Rd. 2:56

36 Trundy Rd. 2:57

Katahdin Rd / Algonquin Rd. 2:58

Pond Cove 3:05



